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Annual Fall Convention 
Dates: October 29-31, 2014 

Location: 

Sandestin Hilton, Destin, Fl 

For More Information: 

http://www.myafchome.org/

calendar-of-events 

Reasons to Attend: 

 Exemplary Practices Pre-

sented 

 Tradeshow with exhibits  

 Diverse educational pro-

grams  

 Recognitions and awards  

 Networking  

Upcoming Event 

     Pasco-Hernando State  
College Health Occupations 
faculty identified a deficiency 
in student preparation for 
classroom learning. As a result, 
faculty implemented creative, 
student-centered learning  
activities that impose real-time, 
relevant application of content. 
Students are learning in the 
classroom, which reinforces 
student skill in the cognitive, 
psychomotor and affective  
domains.  
     Building patients, medica-
tions, and creating medical 
disorder activities  for each 
learning session offers a timely, 
fun-filled and creative way to 
ensure students are prepared 
to apply what they learn in a 
collaborative effort. Students 
also present to the class during 
each learning session. This ap-
proach to student-centered 
learning has significantly im-
proved student confidence, 
responsibility for preparation, 

as well as learning the  val-
ue of time, and the  im-
portance and effort as it 
applies to the health care 
learning environment.  

 

 

       Dr. David Sullivan 

 

 

Building Student Engage-
ment Activities evolved as an 
educational tool to: 
1. Increase student  
        engagement in the     
        classroom,  
2. Encourage students to    
         read the text book  
         before class, 
3. Use it as a resource to 

encourage collaboration 
and engagement of stu-
dent groups, 

4. Create patients and 
health conditions from 
scratch.  

The student-centered learn-
ing tools allow students to 
create patients and condi-
tions as they relate to what 
students have encountered 
or will encounter in the 
health care learning environ-
ment.  
These activities allow quick-
learners and students who 
need more time and practice 
to evolve and contribute 
equally to the collaborative 
learning efforts in class.     

2014 HEC Exemplary Practice Winner-Dr. David Sullivan 

“Student-Centered Engagement: Building Patients and Student’s Higher Order” 

June 2014 

Other Presentations Submitted  

1. “Safe Patient Handling” - Christine Lisle & Dawn Roe-Lake Sumter State College,  

         Leesburg Campus—Contact Info: LisleC@lssc.edu , LaRoeD@lssc.edu 

2. “Breaching the Gate: Nursing Care of Military and Veteran Populations” - Dr. Beth Norton, Dr.     

Marty Walker, & Dr. Teresa Ryan — Northwest Florida State College, Niceville Campus – Contact 

Info: nortonb@nwfsc.edu , walker@nwfsc.edu , ryant@nwfsc.edu 

3. “Back to School for the Freshman 40: A Case-Based Model of Advising” - Ms. Mollie Rhodes,  

         Ms. Cara Good, & Ms. Joan Roberts—Palm Bach State College, Lake Worth Campus—Contact   

         Info: rhodes@palmbeachstate.edu , goodc@palmbeachstate.edu , robertjm@palmbeachstate.edu 

4.     “The Impact of 2D/3D Images (Body Viz) on Anatomy and Allied Health Courses Instruction” -  

          Dr. Juan Guzman, Dr. Doris Lombo, & Dr. Gabriel Pardo—Florida Gateway College-Contact Info:    

          juan.guzman@fgc.edu , doris.lombo@fgc.edu , gabriel.pardo@fgc.edu 
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